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ELECTRICITY TARIFF

TARIFF RATES

1. Domestic Consumers
1.1 Single Phase Low Voltage (203 Voltage)

15 Ampere 30 Ampere 60 Ampere

kWh
Monthl Monthl Monthl Monthl
(Monthly) | “ontnty Energy ontnly Energy onty Energy ontnly Energy
Minimum Minimum Minimum Minimum
Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge Ao Charge
(Nrs.) (Nrs./kWh) (Nrs) (Nrs./kWh) (Nrs.) (Nrs./kWh) (Nrs.) (Nrs./kWh)
0-20 30.00 0.00 50.00 4.00 75.00 5.00 125.00 6.00
21-30 50.00 6.50 75.00 6.50 100.00 6.50 125.00 6.50
31-50 50.00 8.00 75.00 8.00 100.00 8.00 125.00 8.00
51-100 75.00 9.50 100.00 9.50 125.00 9.50 150.00 9.50
101-250 100.00 9.50 125.00 9.50 150.00 9.50 200.00 9.50
Above 251 150.00 11.00 175.00 11.00 200.00 11.00 250.00 11.00

Note: If 5 Ampere consumer use more than 20 units, they have to pay NRs. 3.00 per unit

1.2 Three Phase Low Voltage (400 Volt)

kWh Monthly
(Monthly)
All

Monthly Energy
Minimum Charge
Charge (Nrs.) (Nrs./kwh)

Energy
Charge
(Nrs./kWh)

Minimum
Charge
(Nrs.)

Ashad -Kartik 10.50 Ashad -Kartik 10.50
1100.00 1800.00
Marg-Jestha 11.50 Marg-Jestha 11.50

1.3 Three Phase Medium Voltage (33/11 KV)

kWh (Monthly) M°"th|y M('S:T)um Charge m Energy Charge (NI"S/kWh)

Ashad-Kartik 10.50

Consumers

All Consumers 10,000.00
Marg-Jestha 11.00
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Billing Method (For Single Phase 5 Ampere)

kwh

(Monthly)

Energy
Charge
(Nrs./kwh)

Billing Method

1 Up to 20 units
2 21to 30 units
3 31to 50 units
4 51to 100 units
5 101to 250 units
6 Above 251 units

0.00

6.50

8.00

9.50

9.50

11.00

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 30.00 for up to 20 units
and Energy Charge Rs. 0.00 per unit

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 50.00 and Energy Charge
per unit Rs. 3.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50
per unit for 21 units to 30 units

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 50.00 and Energy Charge
per unit Rs. 3.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50
per unit for 21 units to 30 units and Rs. 8.00 per unit for
31 units to 50 units

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 75.00 and Energy Charge
per unit Rs. 3.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50
per unit for 21 units to 30 units and Rs. 8.00 per unit for
31 units to 50 units and Rs. 9.50 per unit for 51 units to
100 units

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 100.00 and Energy Charge
per unit Rs. 3.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50
per unit for 21 units to 30 units and Rs. 8.00 per unit for
31 units to 50 units and Rs. 9.50 per unit for 51 units to
250 units

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs.150.00 and Energy Charge
per unit Rs. 3.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50
per unit for 21 units to 30 units and Rs. 8.00 per unit for 31
units to 50 units and Rs. 9.50 per unit for 51 units to 250
units and Rs. 11.00 per unit for above 251 units

Billing Method (For Single Phase 15 Ampere)

kwh Energy Charge

(Monthly) (Nrs./kwh)

Billing Method

1 Up to 20 units

2 21to 30 units

4.00

6.50

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 50.00 for up to 20 units and
Energy Charge Rs. 4.00 per unit (e.g.: 5 unit:
Rs.50 + 5 x4 = Rs. 70.00)

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 75.00 and Energy Charge per
unit Rs. 4.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50 per unit
for 21 units to 30 units (e.g: 25 unit: Rs. 75 + 20 x4 + 5 x 6.5 =
Rs. 187.50)
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Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 75.00 and Energy Charge per
unit Rs. 4.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50 per unit
for 21 units to 30 units and Rs. 8.00 per unit for 31 units to 50
units (e.g.: 35 unit: Rs. 75 + 20 x 4 + 10 x 6.5 + 5 x 8 = Rs. 260.00)

3 31to 50 units 8.00

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 100.00 and Energy Charge per
unit Rs. 4.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50 per unit for

4 51to 100 units 9.50 21 units to 30 units and Rs. 8.00 per unit for 31 units to 50 units
and Rs. 9.50 per unit for 51 units to 100 units (e.g: 55 unit: Rs.
100 +20 x4+ 10 x 6.5+ 20 x 8 + 5 x 9.5 = Rs. 452.50)

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 125.00 and Energy Charge per
unit Rs. 4.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50 per unit for
5 101 to 250 units 9.50 21units to 30 units and Rs. 8.00 per unit for 31 units to 50 units
and Rs. 9.50 per unit for 51 units to 250 units (e.g.: 105 unit: Rs.
125+20 x4 +10x6.5+20 x 8+ (50 + 5) x 9.5 = Rs. 952.50)

Monthly Minimum Charge Rs. 175.00 and Energy Charge per
unit Rs. 4.00 for per unit up to 20 units and Rs. 6.50 per unit for
21 units to 30 units and Rs. 8.00 per unit for 31 units to 50 units

6 Above 251 units 11.00 and Rs. 9.50 per unit for 51 units to 150 units and Rs. 10.00 per
unit for 151 units to above 250 units and Rs. 11.00 per unit for
251 units to 400 units. (e.g.: 255 unit: Rs. 175+ 20 x 4 + 10 x 6.5 +
20 x 8 + (50 +150) x 9.5 + 5 x 11 = Rs. 2435.00)

Billing Methods will be similar for Single Phase 30 and 60 Ampere.

2. Other Consumers
2.1 Low Voltage (230/400 V)

Demand Charge Nrs./KVA/ month | Energy Charge (Nrs./kwh)

1. Industrial
a) Rural and Domestic 60.00 7.80
b) Small Industry 110.00 9.60
2. Commercial 325.00 11.20
3. Non-Commercial 215.00 12.00
4. Irrigation = 2.25

5. Water Supply
a) Community Water Supply - 4.20
b) Other Water Supply 160.00 7.20
6. Transportation

o) Public Transportation

. . 200.00 5.75
(Charging Station) 7
B) Other Transportation 220.00 8.90
7. Religious Place - 6.10

8. Street Light
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a) Metered

b) Non-Metered
9. Temporary Connection
10. Non-Domestic

11. Entertainment Business

2.2 High Voltage

A YEAR IN REVIEW

2475.00

350.00

350.00

FISCAL YEAR 2022/23

7.30

19.80
13.00

14.00

Demand Charge Nrs./KVA/month Energy Charge Nrs./kWh

A. High Voltage

1. Industrial (132 kV)

2. Industrial (66 kV)

B. Medium Voltage (33 KV)

1. Industrial

2. Commercial

3. Non-commercial

4. Irrigation

5. Water Supply
a) Community Water Supply
b) Other Water Supply

6. Transportation

a) Public Transportation
(Charging Station)

b) Other Transportation
7.Non-Domestic
8. Entertainment Business
C. Medium Voltage (11 KV)
1. Industrial
2. Commercial
3. Non-commercial
4. Irrigation
5. Water Supply
a) Community Water Supply
b) Other Water Supply
6. Transportation

a) Public Transportation
(Charging Station)

b) Other Transportation

230.00

240.00

255.00
315.00

240.00

160.00

230.00

255.00
350.00

350.00

255.00

315.00

240.00

150.00

230.00

255.00

8.20

8.30

8.40
10.80
11.40

2.50

4.60

6.60

5.60

8.60
12.55

13.50

8.60
1110
11.50
2.60

4.80

6.80

5.60

8.80
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7. Religious Place 220.00 9.90
8. Temporary Connection 330.00 12.00
9. Non-Domestic 350.00 12.90
10. Entertainment Business 350.00 13.90

3. Time of Day (ToD) Tariff Rate
3.1 Tariff Rate from Baishakh to Mangsir

Consumer Categor Demand Charge Peak Time Off Peak Time | Normal time
gory Nrs./ KVA/ month | (17.00-23.00) (23.00-5.00) (5.00-17.00)
A. High Voltage
1. Industrial (132 kV) 230.00 10.00 4.65 8.20

2. Industrial (66 kV) 240.00 1010 4.75 8.30

B. Medium Voltage (33 KV)

1. Industrial 250.00 10.20 5.25 840
2. Commercial 315.00 12.30 6.75 10.80
3. Non-Commercial 240.00 13.20 7.00 12.00
4. Irrigation = 6.30 2.00 3.00

5. Water Supply
a) Community Water Supply - 6.20 310 4.60

b) Other Water Supply 150.00 10.20 5.25 840
6. Transportation

a) Public Transportation (Charging

Station) 230.00 7.00 3.70 5.50
b) Other Transportation 255.00 9.35 3.70 840
7. Street Light 80.00 8.40 3.50 4.20
C. Medium Voltage (11 KV)
1. Industrial 250.00 10.50 5.40 8.55
2. Commercial 315.00 12.60 6.90 1.0
3. Non-commercial 240.00 13.50 715 12.25
4. Irrigation - 6.40 2.00 310
5. Water Supply
a) Community Water Supply - 6.30 3.40 470
b) Other Water Supply 150.00 10.50 540 8.50
6. Transportation
a) I;ligltiizr']r)ransportation (Charging 230,00 715 420 5.60
b) Other Transportation 255.00 9.65 4.20 8.50

Nepal Electricity Authority



A YEAR IN REVIEW | FISCAL YEAR 2022/23

7. Street Light 80.00 8.80 3.75 4.40
8. Religious Place 220.00 11.30 515 910
9. Temporary Connection 330.00 14.40 6.60 175

D. Low Voltage (230/400 V)
Transportation

a) Public Transportation (Charging

Station) 200.00 725 4.30 575

b) Other Transportation 220.00 9.75 430 8.60

3.2 Tariff Rate from Paush to Chaitra
rs. /[KVA/ month (17.00 - 23.00) (23.00 - 17.00)
A. High Voltage
1. Industrial (132 kV) 230.00 10.00 8.20

2. Industrial (66 kV) 240.00 10.10 8.30

B. Medium Voltage (33 KV)

1. Industrial 250.00 10.20 840
2. Commercial 315.00 12.30 10.80
3. Non-Commercial 240.00 13.20 12.00
4. Irrigation = 6.30 3.00

5. Water Supply

a) Community Water Supply = 6.20 4.60
b) Other Water Supply 150.00 10.20 840

6. Transportation

a) Public Transportation (Charging

Station) 230.00 7.00 5.50
b) Other Transportation 255.00 9.35 8.40
7. Street Light 80.00 840 4.20
C. Medium Voltage (11 KV)
1. Industrial 250.00 10.50 8.55
2. Commercial 315.00 12.60 1110
3. Non-commercial 240.00 13.50 12.25
4. Irrigation = 6.40 310
5. Water Supply
a) Community Water Supply = 6.30 4.70
b) Other Water Supply 150.00 10.50 8.50
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6. Transportation

a) Public Transportation (Charging

Station) 230.00 715 5.60
b) Other Transportation 255.00 9.65 8.50
7. Street Light 80.00 8.80 440
8. Religious Place 220.00 11.30 9.10
9. Temporary Connection 330.00 14.40 1n.75
D. Low Voltage (230/400 V)
Transportation
3 PUbIEE;;argisnp;?tzttliz?]) 200.00 7.25 5.75
b) Other Transportation 220.00 9.75 8.60

3.3 Transportation for Automatic Swap Card Users without Demand Charge

3.3.1 Public Transportation (Charging Station)

Energy Charge Nrs./kWh

Description Peak Time Off Peak Time Normal Time
(17.00-23.00) (23.00-5.00) (5.00-17.00)

Tariff Rate from Baisakh to Mangsir

Medium Voltage (33 kV) 8.40 4.45 6.60
Medium Voltage (11kV) 8.60 5.05 6.70
Low Voltage (230/400V) 8.70 5.05 6.90

Tariff Rate from Paush to Chaitra

Description Peak Time Normal Time
(17.00-23.00) (23.00-17.00)

Medium Voltage (33 kV) 8.40 6.60

Medium Voltage (11 kV) 8.60 6.70

Low Voltage (230/400 V) 8.70 6.90

3.3.2 Other Transportation

Energy Charge Nrs./kWh
Description Peak Time Off Peak Time Normal Time
(17.00-23.00) (23.00-5.00) (5.00-17.00)

Tariff Rate from Baisakh to Mangsir

Medium Voltage (33 kV) 11.20 4.45 10.10
Medium Voltage (11kV) 11.60 5.05 10.20
Low Voltage (230/400V) 11.70 515 10.30
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Tariff Rate from Paush to Chaitra

Description Peak Time
(17.00-23.00)
Medium Voltage (33 kV) 11.20
Medium Voltage (11kV) 11.60
Low Voltage (230/400 V) 11.70
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Normal Time
(23.00-17.00)

10.10
10.20
10.20

Note: Charging Station Operators will be able to get maximum 20 percent additional charge in given

tariff proving charging service to electric vehicles.

4. Community Wholesale Consumer:

Minimum Charge (Nrs.) Energy Charge (Nrs./kWh)

1. Medium Voltage (11KV/33KV)

Upto (N x 20) units, monthly

N x 30.00
Above (N x 20) units, monthly
2. Lower Voltage Level (230/400 Volt)
Upto (N x 20) units, monthly

N x 30.00

Above (N x 20) units, monthly

N= Total Number of Consumers of a Community Group

0.00

6.00

0.00

6.25
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